GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO -1246
ANSWERED ON - 30/07/2025

REPORT OF THE IDATE COMMISSION
1246. # SHRI BANSHILAL GURJAR
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the report of 'Idate Commission' constituted by Government for the De-notified, Nomadic and Semi-Nomadic communities has been released; and

(b) if so, the main recommendations of the report and the recommendations which have been implemented, so far?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

(SHRI B.L.VERMA)

(a) to (b) A National Commission for De-notified, Nomadic and Semi Nomadic Tribes (NCDNT) also known as Idate Commission was constituted by the Government of India in February, 2014. The Commission has submitted its report in December, 2017. The report made available in public domain https://socialjustice.gov.in and https://dwbdnc.dosje.gov.in.

After consideration of recommendations of Idate Commission, Central Government has constituted Development and Welfare Board for De-notified, Nomadic and Semi Nomadic Communities in February, 2019 and started implementing Scheme for Economic Empowerment of De-notified, Nomadic and Semi-nomadic Communities (SEED) for Development and Welfare of De-notified, Nomadic and Semi Nomadic Communities.
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